					Q77446
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 10/02) 9-16-03	57908		U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	nt and Trademark Office				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address			
Sang-Yup LEE Si-Jae PARK		KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY			
SI-Jae I AKK		373-1 Guseong-don Daejeon 305-701 Republic of Korea	g, Yuseong-	gu	10/662358
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ☑ No				17497
3. Nature of conveyance:					• •
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: August 27, 2003		Additional name(s) &	address(es) at	tached? □ Yes ☑ No	•
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s): / (/ (62358	accress(es) at	tuched. Ed 103 Ed 110	
If this document is being filed together	ص را) ، er with a new applicat	tion, the execution dat	te of the appl	lication is: August 27, 20	003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
.,		``			
	ا Additional numbers a	ttached?	s 🗹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence		applications	and patents involved: 1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.	ha sharaad	to Danasit Assount No.	10 4000
23373			_	to Deposit Account No. : uthorized to charge all re	
CUSTOMER NUMBER				the Publication Fee, to I	-
		Account No. 19-488		so credit any overpaymer	
	}	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account	Number		
		8. Deposit Account		-4880	
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this	page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	•				
To the best of my knowledge and belied original document.	zf, the foregoing infor	mation is true and co		y attached copy is a true eptember 16, 2003	copy of the
John T. Callahan	Reg. No.	32,607		Date	
Total number	r of pages including c		nte and docu	ments: 3	
	ents to be recorded v				
	STOP ASSIGNME				

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000078 10662358

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0695

Doc	ket]	No	
For	Noi	ı-U.S.	Clients

Assignment

	(1) Sang Yup LEE of 212-702, EXPO Apt., 464-1 Jeonmin-dong				
Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 30	5-761, Republic of Korea, and (2) Si Jae PARK of 108-1203 Chowor				
-	Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-740, Republic of Korea hereinafter called				
	vented certain improvements in Process For Preparing				
	mploying maoC Gene _ and executed an application for Letters Paten				
	merica therefor on <u>عمد. ه. عم</u> ; and				
Whereas, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology					
	of 373-1 Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu				
	<u>Daejeon 305-701</u>				
	Republic of Korea				
(assignee), desire	s to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ited States patents to be obtained therefor;				
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,					
I/We the shove r	named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named				
	nd assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the				
	in for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority				
	nd I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to				
•	granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its				
	nd I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed				
	e in connection with the United States application when called upon to				
do so by the assignee.	•				
I/We hereby auth	orize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100				
	W, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses				
(Application number					
	C*1 1				
number and filing date of	f said application when known.				
Date: Ay 27, 2003 Sa	ng Yup LEE				
s/	Say Typ ha				
Date: Ay 27, 2003 Sa S/ Say 27, 2003 Say S/ Say 27, 2003 Say S/	Jae PARK				
s/	Mac 57 Th				
Date:					
s/					
Date:					
s/					

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/16/2003 REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0696

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)